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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5171
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
COLLECTION OF TOLL TAX
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of toll tax collection centres on the National Highway No. 8-B from Mumbai to Surat and Express Highway from Ahmedabad to Surat alongwith the distance between Mumbai to Vadodara and Ahmedabad to Vadodara; and

(b) the total amount being collected as toll tax by the toll tax collection centres from heavy vehicles, heavy commercial vehicles, heavy passenger vehicles and light private vehicles on the stretches from Mumbai to Vadodara and Ahmedabad to Rojkot during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N.S1NGH)

(a) & (b): There are 4 toll plazas under operation as on date on Mumbai-Surat section of NH-8 and 4 toll plazas under operation as on date on Ahmedabad-Vadodara Expressway-Surat section.There are no toll plazas on Ahmedabad-Rajkot section under jurisdiction of National Highways Authority of India (NHAI)S but there is one toll plaza at Rajkot on Jaitpur-Gondal-Rajkot section.

The details of collection of toll plazas alongwith distance between them on the stretch are enclosed as Annex.
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